
2021 Avon Tyres Northern & Super Classic Formula Ford Championship - Provisional Points Table after Mallory Park August 1st

P Class (1999-2021) Italic = Class pole Fastest lap = Red + Bold Red + Bold + Italic - Class Pole & FL

Driver Car Points Adj (-2) Mallory Park May 1 Mallory Park May 22 Oulton Park June 19 Anglesey July 11 Mallory Park August 1 Mallory Park August 28 Oulton Park October 16
Jack Wolfenden Firman RFR17 253 253 27 27 0 0 36 34 36 34 27 32
Nigel Dolan Van Diemen JL012K 214 214 22 22 36 34 27 27 0 0 24 22
Joey Foster Firman 2021 70 70 36 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
James Hadfield Van Diemen RF03 65 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 29
Neil McArthur Van Diemen LA10 54 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 27 0 0
Ben Tinkler Ray GR09 48 48 24 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kieran Attwood Ray GR07 48 48 0 0 0 0 24 24 0 0 0 0
Benjamin Cochran Van Diemen RF09 46 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 24
David McArthur Medina BH19 38 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 18
Joseph Payne Van Diemen RF 38 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 20
Alex Walker Spectrum 011C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Noel Robinson Van Diemen JL012K 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Super Classic A (1990-1998)

Driver Points Adj (-2) Mallory Park May 1 Mallory Park May 22 Oulton Park June 19 Anglesey July 11 Mallory Park August 1 Mallory Park August 28 Oulton Park October 16
Paul Mason Swift SC94 235 235 0 0 32 18 27 29 27 32 36 34
Neil Hunt Mondiale M92S 146 146 24 24 22 22 0 0 0 0 27 27
John Murphy Van Diemen RF90 108 108 0 0 0 0 36 32 36 4 0 0
Jonathan Barnes Van Diemen RF90 100 100 27 27 0 0 0 0 24 22 0 0
Chris Hodgen Swift SC94C 96 96 36 34 2 24 0 0 0 0 0 0
Paul Tucker Swift SC92 84 84 0 0 20 20 0 0 20 24 0 0
George McDonald Swift SC92F 61 61 0 0 29 32 0 0 0 0 0 0
James Tucker Van Diemen RF92 55 55 0 0 26 29 0 0 0 0 0 0
Paul Barnes Swift SC92 49 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 27 0 0
Stephen Roberts Van Diemen RF91 48 48 0 0 0 0 24 24 0 0 0 0
Seamus Wild Swift SC93F 4 4 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
Darwin Smith Van Diemen RF90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mark Armstrong Swift SC92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Super Classic B (1982-1989)

Driver Points Adj (-2) Mallory Park May 1 Mallory Park May 22 Oulton Park June 19 Anglesey July 11 Mallory Park August 1 Mallory Park August 28 Oulton Park October 16
Nick Barnes Swift FB89 237 233 2 2 34 24 27 27 31 22 34 34
Juiceie Bruceie Reynard FF84 165 161 34 34 2 2 18 20 24 27 2 2
Edwin Hannah Reynard FF84 104 104 2 27 2 27 0 0 0 0 24 22
Leanne McShane Van Diemen RF88 92 92 0 0 29 34 0 0 0 0 27 2
Lorna Vickers Van Diemen RF88 92 92 27 2 0 0 15 2 0 0 22 24
Richard Ketterman Reynard FF86 85 85 0 0 0 0 20 15 22 24 2 2
Neil Patten Van Diemen RF89 70 70 0 0 0 0 36 34 0 0 0 0
Garath Buckingham Van Diemen RF88 66 66 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 34 0 0
Peter Daly Van Diemen RF88 63 63 4 2 0 0 2 24 0 0 4 27
Trevor Morgan Reynard FF89 44 44 0 0 0 0 22 22 0 0 0 0
Mario Sarchet Reynard FF86 42 42 0 0 0 0 24 18 0 0 0 0
Paul Dukes Van Diemen RF82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Steve Nixon Van Diemen RF86 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Super Classic C (1972-1981)

Driver Points Adj (-2) Mallory Park May 1 Mallory Park May 22 Oulton Park June 19 Anglesey July 11 Mallory Park August 1 Mallory Park August 28 Oulton Park October 16
Ben Hadfield Van Diemen RF78 108 108 22 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 32
Ian Wood Merlyn Mk24 82 82 20 24 0 0 4 34 0 0 0 0
Jordan Harrison Lola T540E 70 70 36 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rick Morris Royale RP29 68 68 0 0 34 34 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stuart Kestenbaum Van Diemen RF79 63 63 0 0 29 2 0 0 0 0 28 4
Alan Fincham Van Diemen RF80 60 60 0 0 24 2 0 0 0 0 32 2
Colin Williams PRS RH01 29 29 27 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oliver Chapman PRS RH01 26 26 24 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Richard Yeomans Crossle 25F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mark Harrison Royale RP21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jon Nash Van Diemen RF80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Super Classic D (1967-1971)

Driver Points Adj (-2) Mallory Park May 1 Mallory Park May 22 Oulton Park June 19 Anglesey July 11 Mallory Park August 1 Mallory Park August 28 Oulton Park October 16
Ian Fernihough Titan Mk6 169 169 24 24 36 34 27 24 0 0 0 0
Simon Hadfield Hawke DL2B/ Merlyn Mk20 130 130 36 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 34
Mark Bates Alexis Mk15 113 113 27 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 27
Stuart Dix Cooper Chinook 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 34 0 0
Phil Nelson Hawke DL2B 59 59 0 0 0 0 32 27 0 0 0 0
Samuel Harrison Elden Mk8 53 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 24
Jason Cheetham Merlyn Mk18 40 40 0 0 0 0 6 34 0 0 0 0
Oliver Chapman Lola T200 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
Robin Haslam Alexis Mk15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Star of Mallory - Provisional Points Standings after August 1st

P Class (1999-2021) Italic = Class pole Fastest lap = Red + Bold Red + Bold + Italic - Class Pole & FL

Driver Car Points Adj (-2) Mallory Park May 1 Mallory Park May 22 Mallory Park August 1 Mallory Park August 28
Nigel Dolan Van Diemen JL012K 160 116 22 22 36 34 24 22
Jack Wolfenden Firman RFR17 113 113 27 27 0 0 27 32
Joey Foster Firman 2021 70 70 36 34 0 0 0 0
James Hadfield Van Diemen RF03 65 65 0 0 0 0 36 29
Ben Tinkler Ray GR09 48 48 24 24 0 0 0 0
Benjamin Cochran Van Diemen RF09 46 46 0 0 0 0 22 24
David McArthur Medina BH19 38 38 0 0 0 0 20 18
Joseph Payne Van Diemen RF 38 38 0 0 0 0 18 20
Neil McArthur Van Diemen LA10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kieran Attwood Ray GR07 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alex Walker Spectrum 011C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Noel Robinson Van Diemen JL012K 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Super Classic A (1990-1998)

Driver Points Adj (-2) Mallory Park May 1 Mallory Park May 22 Mallory Park August 1 Mallory Park August 28
Paul Mason Swift SC94 120 120 0 0 32 18 36 34
Neil Hunt Mondiale M92S 146 102 24 24 22 22 27 27
Chris Hodgen Swift SC94C 96 96 36 34 2 24 0 0
George McDonald Swift SC92F 61 61 0 0 29 32 0 0
James Tucker Van Diemen RF92 55 55 0 0 26 29 0 0
Jonathan Barnes Van Diemen RF90 54 54 27 27 0 0 0 0
Paul Tucker Swift SC92 40 40 0 0 20 20 0 0
John Murphy Van Diemen RF90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Paul Barnes Swift SC92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stephen Roberts Van Diemen RF91 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Seamus Wild Swift SC93F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Darwin Smith Van Diemen RF90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mark Armstrong Swift SC92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Super Classic B (1982-1989)

Driver Points Adj (-2) Mallory Park May 1 Mallory Park May 22 Mallory Park August 1 Mallory Park August 28
Nick Barnes Swift FB89 130 126 2 2 34 24 34 34
Edwin Hannah Reynard FF84 104 100 2 27 2 27 24 22
Leanne McShane Van Diemen RF88 92 92 0 0 29 34 27 2
Lorna Vickers Van Diemen RF88 75 75 27 2 0 0 22 24
Juiceie Bruceie Reynard FF84 76 72 34 34 2 2 2 2
Peter Daly Van Diemen RF88 37 37 4 2 0 0 4 27
Richard Ketterman Reynard FF86 4 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Neil Patten Van Diemen RF89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Garath Buckingham Van Diemen RF88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trevor Morgan Reynard FF89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mario Sarchet Reynard FF86 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Paul Dukes Van Diemen RF82 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Steve Nixon Van Diemen RF86 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Super Classic C (1972-1981)

Driver Points Adj (-2) Mallory Park May 1 Mallory Park May 22 Mallory Park August 1 Mallory Park August 28
Ben Hadfield Van Diemen RF78 108 108 22 27 0 0 27 32
Jordan Harrison Lola T540E 70 70 36 34 0 0 0 0
Rick Morris Royale RP29 68 68 0 0 34 34 0 0
Stuart Kestenbaum Van Diemen RF79 63 63 0 0 29 2 28 4
Alan Fincham Van Diemen RF80 60 60 0 0 24 2 32 2
Ian Wood Merlyn Mk24 44 44 20 24 0 0 0 0
Colin Williams PRS RH01 29 29 27 2 0 0 0 0
Oliver Chapman PRS RH01 26 26 24 2 0 0 0 0
Richard Yeomans Crossle 25F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mark Harrison Royale RP21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jon Nash Van Diemen RF80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Super Classic D (1967-1971)

Driver Points Adj (-2) Mallory Park May 1 Mallory Park May 22 Mallory Park August 1 Mallory Park August 28
Simon Hadfield Hawke DL2B/ Merlyn Mk20 130 130 36 34 0 0 26 34
Ian Fernihough Titan Mk6 118 118 24 24 36 34 0 0
Mark Bates Alexis Mk15 113 113 27 27 0 0 32 27
Samuel Harrison Elden Mk8 53 53 0 0 0 0 29 24
Oliver Chapman Lola T200 4 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Stuart Dix Cooper Chinook 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Phil Nelson Hawke DL2B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jason Cheetham Merlyn Mk18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Robin Haslam Alexis Mk15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Champion of Oulton - Provisional Points Standings after June 19th

P Class (1999-2021) Italic = Class pole Fastest lap = Red + Bold Red + Bold + Italic - Class Pole & FL

Driver Car Points Oulton Park June 19 Oulton Park October 16
Jack Wolfenden Firman RFR17 70 36 34
Nigel Dolan Van Diemen JL012K 54 27 27
Kieran Attwood Ray GR07 48 24 24
Joey Foster Firman 2021 0 0 0
James Hadfield Van Diemen RF03 0 0 0
Neil McArthur Van Diemen LA10 0 0 0
Ben Tinkler Ray GR09 0 0 0
Benjamin Cochran Van Diemen RF09 0 0 0
David McArthur Medina BH19 0 0 0
Joseph Payne Van Diemen RF 0 0 0
Alex Walker Spectrum 011C 0 0 0
Noel Robinson Van Diemen JL012K 0 0 0

Super Classic A (1990-1998)

Driver Points Oulton Park June 19 Oulton Park October 16
John Murphy Van Diemen RF90 68 36 32
Paul Mason Swift SC94 56 27 29
Stephen Roberts Van Diemen RF91 48 24 24
Seamus Wild Swift SC93F 4 2 2
Neil Hunt Mondiale M92S 0 0 0
Jonathan Barnes Van Diemen RF90 0 0 0
Chris Hodgen Swift SC94C 0 0 0
Paul Tucker Swift SC92 0 0 0
George McDonald Swift SC92F 0 0 0
James Tucker Van Diemen RF92 0 0 0
Paul Barnes Swift SC92 0 0 0
Darwin Smith Van Diemen RF90 0 0 0
Mark Armstrong Swift SC92 0 0 0

Super Classic B (1982-1989)

Driver Points Oulton Park June 19 Oulton Park October 16
Neil Patten Van Diemen RF89 70 36 34
Nick Barnes Swift FB89 54 27 27
Trevor Morgan Reynard FF89 44 22 22
Mario Sarchet Reynard FF86 42 24 18
Juiceie Bruceie Reynard FF84 38 18 20
Richard Ketterman Reynard FF86 35 20 15
Peter Daly Van Diemen RF88 26 2 24
Lorna Vickers Van Diemen RF88 17 15 2
Edwin Hannah Reynard FF84 0 0 0
Leanne McShane Van Diemen RF88 0 0 0
Garath Buckingham Van Diemen RF88 0 0 0
Paul Dukes Van Diemen RF82 0 0 0
Steve Nixon Van Diemen RF86 0 0 0

Super Classic C (1972-1981)

Driver Points Oulton Park June 19 Oulton Park October 16
Ian Wood Merlyn Mk24 38 4 34
Ben Hadfield Van Diemen RF78 0 0 0
Jordan Harrison Lola T540E 0 0 0
Rick Morris Royale RP29 0 0 0
Stuart Kestenbaum Van Diemen RF79 0 0 0
Alan Fincham Van Diemen RF80 0 0 0
Colin Williams PRS RH01 0 0 0
Oliver Chapman PRS RH01 0 0 0
Richard Yeomans Crossle 25F 0 0 0
Mark Harrison Royale RP21 0 0 0
Jon Nash Van Diemen RF80 0 0 0

Super Classic D (1967-1971)

Driver Points Oulton Park June 19 Oulton Park October 16
Phil Nelson Hawke DL2B 59 32 27
Ian Fernihough Titan Mk6 51 27 24
Jason Cheetham Merlyn Mk18 40 6 34
Simon Hadfield Hawke DL2B/ Merlyn Mk20 0 0 0
Mark Bates Alexis Mk15 0 0 0
Stuart Dix Cooper Chinook 0 0 0
Samuel Harrison Elden Mk8 0 0 0
Oliver Chapman Lola T200 0 0 0
Robin Haslam Alexis Mk15 0 0 0


